C T CORPORATION	CI COURTS 4	Jest 18 Miles
Requestor's Name	SISTEM	
660 East Jeffers	on Street	40000209871
Address Tallahassee, Flo	orida 32301	-02/26/97010 ****285.00 **
City State Zip	Phone	230,00
CORPORA	ATION(S) NAME	
	J. R. Services LLC	
() Profit	/	/
()NonProfit Limited Liability Com	() Amendment	() Merger
() Foreign	() Dissolution/Withdrawa	() Mark
() Limited Partnership	() Annual Report	() Other
() Reinstatement () Limited Liabil <u>ity Par</u>	() Reservation	() Change of R.A. () Fictitious Nam
() Certified Copy	() Photo Copies	() CUS
() Call When Ready	() Call if Problem	() After 4:30 ->
	() Will Wait	() Pick Up
₩ Walk In	() Will Train	
() Mail Out		<u> </u>
₩ Walk In		<u> </u>

CR2E031 (1-89)



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

February 18, 1997

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM 660 EAST JEFFERSON STREET TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301

SUBJECT: J.R. SERVICES, LLC Ref. Number: W97000003950 Duris, Please loack date Thanks

We have received your document for J.R. SERVICES, LLC and check(s) totaling \$285.00. However, your check(s) and document are being returned for the following:

An affidavit is required pursuant to section 608.407(2), Florida Statutes, declaring the following: (1) the limited liability company has at least two members; (2) the actual amount of cash contributions; (3) the agreed value of any property other than cash contributed; and (4) the total amount of cash or property anticipated to be contributed by the members.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6972.

Doris Brown Document Specialist

Letter Number: 597A00008617



ON SECRETALISED OTFO 18 PORTER

ARTICLE I

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:
J.R. Services, LLC

ARTICLE II

The mailing address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: 8841 College Parkway, Suite 106, Ft. Myers, FL 33919

ARTICLE III

The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall be: Until the year 2097

ARTICLE IV

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by a manager and the name and address of such manager who is to serve as manager is:

Mark List 8841 College Parkway, Suite 106 Ft. Myers, FL 33919

ARTICLE V

The name and street address of the initial registered agent of the Limited Liability Company is:

Mark List 8841 College Parkvvay, Suite 106 Ft. Myers, FL 33919

ARTICLE VI

The street address of the initial registered office of the Limited Liability Company is:

c/o Mark List 8841 College Parkway, Suite 106 Ft. Myers, FL 33919

ARTICLE VII

The right, if given, of the remaining members to admit additional members and the terms and conditions of the admission shall be: as more fully set forth in the operating agreement entered into herewith.

ARTICLE VIII

The right, if given, of the remaining members of the limited liability company to continue the business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the limited liability company shall be as more fully set forth in the operating agreement entered into herewith.

DATED: 2/17/97

Signature of Member

REGISTERED AGENT ACCEPTANCE

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the address designated in this certificate pursuant to the provisions of section 608.415, Florida Statutes, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

BY: Mark List

DATED: FEB 17, 1997

AFFIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned member or authorized representative of a member of			
	J.R. Sorvices LC deposes and says:		
1)	the above named limited liability company has at least two members		
2)	the total amount of cash contributed by the member(s) is \$ $\frac{2000}{}$		
3)	if any, the agreed value of property other than cash contributed by member(s) is A description of the property is attached and made a part hereto.		
1)	the total amount of cash or property anticipated to be contributed by member(s) is		

Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member.
(In accordance with section 608.402(3), Florida Statutas, the execution of this affidavit constitutes an affirmation under the paralleles of paginty that the facts stated herein are true.)

FILING FEE: \$ 250 for Articles of Organization and Affidavit

AT A ... I C 1545 .. 5/14/05